Tabel 3.1.3	Jumlah Pegawai Negeri Sipil Daerah Golongan III dan Jenis Kelamin di Kabupaten Tapin Tahun 2023.
	No.
	Golongan
	Jenis Kelamin
	Jumlah

	
	
	Laki-laki
	Perempuan
	

	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	1
	III/a
	 260 
	 221 
	 481 

	2
	III/b
	 247 
	 333 
	 580 

	3
	III/c
	 226 
	 458 
	 684 

	4
	III/d
	 246 
	 346 
	 592 

	
	Total
	 979 
	 1.358 
	 2.337 

	
	Persentase
	41,89%
	58,11%
	100%



